
CPF CPP CSV DEM ECO GRE IND LPF NLP NPA PEO PSL REF REP

1, American Ind/Alaskan 0 0 0 1,163 0 0 22 4 0 684 0 1 1 409

2, Asian or Pacific Isl 2 0 0 6,670 2 9 128 20 1 8,131 1 1 0 2,931

3, Black, not Hispanic 39 3 2 178,334 15 78 1,799 96 1 40,267 13 17 12 7,054

4, Hispanic 134 2 10 239,437 84 338 13,027 1,046 19 309,152 25 63 98 329,685

5, White, not Hispanic 37 2 0 90,699 21 179 3,545 570 2 77,995 10 18 23 78,230

6, Other 2 0 1 6,771 6 17 391 45 2 7,924 2 3 3 3,543

7, Multi-Racial 0 0 0 3,345 0 9 55 9 0 2,468 1 1 0 789

9, Unknown 5 0 0 20,239 10 43 718 90 0 35,380 3 9 6 13,309

Total 219 7 13 546,658 138 673 19,685 1,880 25 482,001 55 113 143 435,950

Party Party Name

CPF Constitution Party Of Florida

CPP Coalition With A Purpose Party

CSV Conservative Party of Florida

DEM Florida Democratic Party

ECO Ecology Party of Florida

GRE Green Party of Florida

IND Independent Party of Florida

LPF Libertarian Party Of Florida

NLP No Labels Party of Florida

NPA  No Party Affiliation

PEO People's Party

PSL Party for Socialism and Liberation - Florida

REF Reform Party of Florida

REP Republican Party Of Florida

UNK Unknown Party

UPF Unity Party of Florida



Total

2,284

17,896

227,730

893,120

251,331

18,710

6,677

69,812

1,487,560


